Tariff Notice No. 1968/75—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3075 3076	19.02.00 34.03.03 34.03.04	Malted milk powder Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved— Houghto-Draw 3105 Houghto-Draw 3108	Free Free		10 % 20 %	22.0 10.8	121 231	1/7/64 1/11/66	30/6/68 30/9/68
3077	Chap. 39	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: Braided or reinforced, less than $\frac{1}{2}$ in, internal diameter	Free	••	25%		134	1/7/64	30/6/68
3078	48.01.71	Tissue, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making disposable face masks	Free		10%	••	180	1/1/66	30/6/68
3079 3080 3081	69.01.00 69.01.00 84.34.09	Fosalsil economite bricks Fosalsil solid grade bricks	Free Free Free	••	Free Free 5%	10.8 10.8 10.8	223 11 153	6/10/66 1/7/67 1/7/65	30/6/68 30/6/68 30/6/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 August 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of August 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/76-Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3082	84.63.09	Current Approval Gears, reduction— With two or more reductions EXCLUDING— Worm types	Free	20%	25%	10.2	114	1/10/64	31/12/70
exe :	84.63.09	Requested Approval Gears, reduction— With two or more reductions EXCLUDING— Worm types Single helical double reduction shaft mounted types from .35 h.p. to 12.5 h.p.	Free	20%	25%	10.2	•1.•	940	911.0

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 29 August 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand, and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of August 1968.